

1

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15484

- 24	PAGE	
1	THOL	-

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF T CHARLESTON, WV 25304

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/20					1
BID OPENING DATE	09/07		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1 RECLAMATION	JB: RESTORATI	962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	67,875
	WEST VIRGIN IS SOLICITI CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION AS THE "VAL	IA DEPARTME NG BIDS FRO PROVIDE AL OF 2.75-AC LEY BEND ST	HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE RE ABANDONED MIN RIP" PROJECT LOC BARBOUR CO.).	TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE	-
	08/09/11 a REQUIRED TO MANDATORY P THE BID. N BIDDER. AL	10:00 AM. ATTEND THI RE-BID SHAL O ONE PERSO SO, PREBIDS	ALL INTERESTED F	URE TO ATTEND TH UALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT	
	POTENTIAL BOFFICIAL DOPRE-BID. FREPRESENTATIN DISQUALIACCEPT ANY	IDDERS TO C CUMENT VERI AILURE TO F IVE NAME ON FICATION OF OTHER DOCUM	FYING ATTENDANCE PROVIDE YOUR COMP THE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE STANDANCE THE BID.	ILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY ANY AND SHEET WILL RESULT TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE.	
	COMPLETED T SHEET. THE WILL NOT AS	HE INFORMAT PURCHASING SUME ANY RE COMPLETE TH	BLE FOR ENSURING ION REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTENI	THE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S ANCE SHEET. IN	WV PURCHASING DIVISION
SIGNATURE //	, <i>f - f - , -</i> ,	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE.		6/2-/:
4//	upyo	U			09/07/11
TITLE DOES	notine!	FEIN 55-050	6171	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washingson Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15484**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

CHARLESTON WV 25304

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE			E	SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
07/20/										
BID OPENING DATE:		09/07/	2011			BID	OPEN	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		ÁMOUNT
					HAT ALL PO D FAX NUMI		L B	IDDERS INC	LUDE	
	THE ST MORE T	ARTING HAN 15	TIME MINU	FOR TES A	THE PRE-BI	ID. BI BEGINNI	DDEF	RIVE PRIOR RS WHO ARR DF THE R PARTICIP	IVE	2
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:						
	THE ST US 250 MILES ROAD A LAWREN TO THE	OP LIG NORTH TO CR3 ND TUR ICE TRU TOP O	HT AT TOWA O (TE N RIG CKING F THE	MILE RD PH N MIL HT ON . ON HILL	MARKER 2: ILIPPI. E ROAD). THE GRAV THE GRAV	8.6 AND FOLLOW TURN L EL DRIV EL DRIV LEFT O	US 2 EFT EWA' EWA' NTO	KINS. GO RN LEFT ON 250N 9.1 ONTO TEN Y ACROSS F Y, GO .2 M THE SITE. MR. SIMPSO	MILE ROM ILE	
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C	CHARLE F \$10.0	STO	FROM WVDEP N, WV 2530 ON-REFUNDA NEY ORDER.	4, BLE	
	EXHIB	T 5								
5	TATION REQUIF TO SUI WITH T AFFIDA	N FOR A RES EAC BMIT AT THE BII AVIT MU	PUBLEH VENTHE THE	IC IN DOR T SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMI TIME AN A CLOSED DRU NED AND SU NDOR'S COM	CONSTR TS A B1 FFIDAV1 G-FREE BMITTEI PLIANCE	RUCT ID F IT O WOR D WI E WI	TH THE BID TH THE	CT K CE	
	////	//	//	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	OITIONC	NS .	DATE	- 7 7 :
SIGNATURE	ulla	, all	11/	7		304-	-92	5-0253	OATE (09/07/11
TITLE PRESID	ENT	/	EIN 55	658	0174	ADDDESS	IAI C	ADDRESS CH		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

CHARLESTON WV 25304

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for

DEP15484

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TEA	MS OF SAL	.E		SHIP VIA			F.0	O,B,		FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/	2011	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,										a morro e como el transito de la seguidada y la recursión de la transito de la transito de la transito de la c
BID OPENING DATE:		09/07/	2011				BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	EM NUMBE				T PRICE		AMOUNT
	VIRGIN FREE W	IONS O IA COD ORKPLA QUALIF	E. F CE AF	AILUR FIDAV	E TO S IT WIT	UBMIT H THE	THE	SIG	NED I	RUG-		
	WITHIN IS REC	TO PR 365 CEIVED. ED PUR D.	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFT THERWI	ER TH	E NOT	ICE ED,	TO F	ROCEE FULLY	D	
-	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	LATION TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRAC F THE ERIOR	T IMN HATER LAUD	MEDIAT RIALS ITY OR	ELY OR DO	UPON WORKN NOT	N WRIT MANSHI CONFO	TEN P	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	RATES: GHER O AS EST ST VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPAR OR BAR 21-5A,	RTMENT RBOUR , ET,S	Γ OF L COUNT SEQ.	ABO Y,	R MIN	NIMUM JANT		
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	RATION: ST FOR RED BY ANY AM INING T	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (E CONTA TITUTE	EXCEPTAINED FOR A	T FOR IN TH ARCHIT	ANY IS ECT	INTI CONTI S DO	EREST RACT CUMENT		
		RS' COM										
		THE I			ED BEI	LOW W	ILL BE	A	REQU	IREMEN	IT	
PIONATURE	A //		ή	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE						Inate	
SIGNATURE	Unlar	, W (1/2			I.F.	304-	92.	5-02	53	DATE (09/07/11
TITLE PRESIL	ENIT	F	EIN 55	-058	0174				AD	DRESS CI	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15484

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP TO DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP V	iA .	l i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	.O.B	FREIGHT 1	TERMS
07/20/	2011							por financia antigodo en alabamada		
BID OPENING DATE:		09/07/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	Ql	JANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UN	IIT PRICE	AMÓL	JNT
	OF CO ISSUA THE E	OMMERCIA ANCE OF BID DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	SFUL VEND LIABILITY UNLESS O MINIMUM 250,000.	INSURA THERWIS	NCE PRI E SPECI	OR TO FIED IN		
	FURNI	SH PROO	F OF	BUILD	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISK INS	URANCE I	N	
	THE ESUBMED BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREVESTATE IN LEGARDS	BID PAYA ITTED WI ER SHALL RIAL BON S MAY BE OCABLE ENT SURE E OF WES IEU OF A R \$100,0	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND 00. N LIE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA PERSO U OF	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, C AUTHORIZ . A LETI ONLY BE NAL OR BU THE 5% BI ERIAL BON	WEST VERNER OF A STREET OF COLUMN OF A STREET OF COLUMN OF A STREET OF COLUMN OF ALLOWED SINESS TO BOND,	IRGINIA THE S E BOND F THE C CERTIF FURNISH O BUSIN CREDIT S FOR PR CHECKS	SHALL BUCCESSFUAND LABO ONTRACT. IED CHEC IED BY A IESS IN TOUBMITTED OJECTS ARE NOT	E L R/ K,	
	BOND OF TI		G THE	ROOF	A TWO O				IT	
	***	******			**************************************				* **	
	(EXP	IRATION LETE THI	DATE:	01/3 GINAL ERMIN	1/2013) : FORM TO E YOUR EI	S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBIL	CHED. Y AN AVS ITY AS A	OU MUST DATA		, ,
SIGNATURE	/	-7 V H	2	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEBRONE	***********		ATE A G A Z	7
1/04/	lun	MI	7			304	925-0	253	09/07/	11
TITLE PRESI			55-	0580	3/74				GES TO BE NOTED	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15484

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 OMPANY

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

*709045227

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		09/07/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 0:	1:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
						ER 30 CFR 874.16	•
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL O	MB #1	029-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
	BIDDIN	G DOCU	MENTS	YOU	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
**	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.GOV		
	*****	*****	****	****	**********	**********	*
							li .
			Co	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE		ł –
					DE 21-11-2 REQUI		l l
1	The state of the s				RFORM CONTRACTIN	10000 100000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 100000 10000 100000 10000 10000 10000 10000 100000 10000 10000 100	
						INIA CONTRACTORS	
	1				OWERED TO ISSUE	1	
			L	186		RS LICENSE MAY B	1
						IVISION OF LABOR	,
	absorptional and an excep-		and the second section of	MAN DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTIONS	ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON,	
	WV 253	05, PH	. 304	-558-	7890.		1
					L		
				The second second second	DE 21-11-11 REQU	# NOT 1937 (1874) 25	
	en been seminenten op 1990			Proces 2	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
	NUMBER				1		
	RIDDEK	TO CO	MPLEI	E:			
	CONTRA	CTODE	NAME.	GRE	EN MOUNTAIN (OMPANY	
	CUNTRA	CIUKS	NAME:	1		~	•
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	CE #.	WU00205	7	
	CONTRA	CIONS	LICEN	JC Ψ.			•
	THE SU	CCESSE	III BT	DDFR	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	1
	1		1	1		R TO ISSUANCE OF	
		HASE O				To receive en	
				0,,,,,			
				APP	LICABLE LAW		
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULE	s
					INFORMATION PRO		
			1		" ISSUED BY THE		
	DIVISI	ON IS	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	-A	1	1	I ∷\$EE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	11 /	. / /	111	1	TELEPHONE	925-0253 DATE	09/07/11
TITLE AD O	1 mg	4 MF	EIN -				O TO DE NOTED ADOVE
TITLE PRESI	DEN	T ^t	53	-05	80174	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15484

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R P 601 57TH STREET SE

ENDOR CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304 FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 07/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 09/07/2011 CAT. AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

25-0253

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUNDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15484

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:	09/	07/201	1	BID	OPE	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	Vo	CAT:	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CHADANTEE	PEDIO	D CHALL	BE CORRECTED B	V T.	JE CONTRACTO	ь
1	AT ITS EX		DISTALL	BE CORRECTED B	η ''	IL CONTRACTO	K
			E ONE-Y	EAR GUARANTEE P	ERIC	DD SHALL NOT	BE
				EXTENSION OF TH			
	ALLOTTED	FOR WO	RK UNDE	R THE CONTRACT.			
			the Part and the County of the	S CONCERNING RE			BE
				TECHNICAL SPEC	IF I (CATIONS	
	CONTAINE	HEREI	N .				
	(3) TERM	INATIO	N.				
				ACT MAY BE CANC	FILE	ED IN WHOLE	OR S
				THE DIRECTOR OF			
				NY OTHER RIGHT			
				E CONTRACTOR IS			
				AYS WRITTEN NOT			BY
	percental pour ser access comments	THE RESIDENCE CONTRACT OF CONTRACT	RETURN	RECEIPT REQUES	TED.) OF INTENT	
	TO TERMIN	NATE.					
	(4) IT 9	SHALL B	E THE E	RESPONSIBILITY O	F TI	HE SUCCESSEU	n. I
	VENDOR TO		_ ,	COT ONOIBILITY O	' ' '	0000100.0	-
	POSTADORONAL ESCADORAL COMO		TAIN AL	L NECESSARY DIV	ISI	ON OF HIGHWA	YS
	PERMITS F	FOR ALL	TRANSF	ORTATION OF EQU	IPM	ENT AND	
	PROME IN THE CO.			THE JOB SITE.			
				Y AND ALL REQUI	RED	CONSTRUCTIO	ON
	PERMITS (DR RELA	TED 101	PERMITS.			
	(5) TECH	HNICAL	SPECIE	CATIONS:			
				THIS CONTRACT	SHA	LL BE IN	
	l .			ECIFICATIONS PR	- 1		
				LLEY BEND STRIP			1
							1
				RPORATED HERE I			
				AUSES AND CONDI			
				OF THIS CONTRACT D IN-HOUSE BY TH		ND CONSISTS V DEPARTMENT	, 8 l
	OF ENVIR		the state of the s		E W	V DEFAKTRENT	
	OF ERVIR	CATLIATA					
	//-/	1/1/	SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDIT	ION\$	DATE
SIGNATURE	Undrunk.	111/1		TELEPHONE 30 4	-9	25-0253	DATE 09/07/11
TITLE PRESID	ENT	FEIN #	5-05	80174		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HNDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15484 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-925-0253 *709045227 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 07/20/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** 09/07/2011 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER LINE PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 09 TELEPHONE Z SIGNATURE -925-025 FEIN 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15484

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS		
07/20/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		09/07/2	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	satisficione en esta e	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	В.	OR HOOR CO	IGHWA DOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF CITED EL PR ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	, INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST ON O ODUCT RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	R THE INST VENTILATING THE SUPPLY PURSUANT VIRGINIA IN R AFTER JUNC S" MEANS IN EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT	TALLATING PLANY OF AN TO A CFOR WHIJNE 6, PRODUCT, FORGE SIMILATION OF TEEL MALECTRIC	S ROLLED, FOR D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPE FURNACE,	TING FOR THE RMED, O, OR	
	C.	AMER OR I	ICA A NSULA	ND IN	CLUDES AL	L TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINI ISDICTION OF		
**	WR		AUTH				ARTMENT MAY, IGN STEEL	IN	
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS	PERCENTWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	M USED DOES IN (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, PRODUCT AS	HE	*
	В.	DETE	RMINE	S THA	T SPECIFI N THE UNI	ED STEE TED STA	DIVISION L MATERIALS TES IN SUFFI		
PIONATURE A	///	11/1	/	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	*************	INDITIONS	IDATE	- 27 - 1
SIGNATURE	Man	6/1	1			TELEPHONE 304	-925-025	3 DATE	09/07/11
TITLE DO ES	a Fil	FE	IN K5	-05	80171				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP 15484

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	MS OF SAI	Ε	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/										
BID OPENING DATE:	Laconsonación	09/07/	2011	Distriction of the		BID	OPENIN	IG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	UBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					HERWISE A EET CONTR					
	0	F THIS	SECTI	ON MA	SES STEEL Y BE SUBJ E SECTION	ECT TO	CIVIL			
	REV.	10/01/0	1							
	EXHIB	IT 7								
	DOMES PROJE		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC V	VORKS		
	EVERY ALTER PUBLI IN TH MORE STEEL GLASS IN AD FOR U DOMES THE P POUND FOREI ACCEP	CONTRA ATION, C WORKS E CASE THAN \$5 ARE RE , OR ST DITION, SE AT T TIC ALU RODUCT S OF ST GN MADE TED ONL	CT FOR REPAIR OF STORY OF STOR	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF I, GLA SS TH RE US	T VIRGINI STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHER HERE MORE E STATE W TS PRODUCT MACHINERY PUBLIC W SS OR STE AN \$50,000 ED IN PUB- COST OF DO	I, RECONTO OR MADE THE CONTO OR EQUIPMENT OR LEGAL TO THE CONTO OR	NSTRUCTION STRUCTION STRUCTION STRUCTURE OF THE UNITED	TION, NCE OF 50,000 AN F STEEL I POUNDS O NLY ALUMI ITED STAT T PURCHASE MADE OF HE COST O AN 10,000 DJECTS. CTS MAY F	ND, IS OF INUM IES. SED OF OF	
	PRODU	CTS.	F THE	DOME	N THE BIL STIC ALUM D OR PROI	1INUM, (GLASS	OR STEEL		
	LABOR	SURPLU	S ARE	A", A	S DEFINED	BY THI	MAY B	ED STATES	S	
			191	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR				IDATE	
SIGNATURE	In	16/	EIN -			304	-925	-0253	DATE	09/07/11
TITLE PRES	DEN	T	5/5		80174					TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15484

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/										
BID OPENING DATE	: 0	9/07/	2011			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY.	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			magazina managaran	All the second s	CTS ARE		ORE H	IGHER IN		
	PROVISI DETERMI ALUMINU THAN TH OFFICE REDUCTI ALL VEN	ONS, INES T IM, GL IE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFIC EXISTS A EL THAT R DOMEST WRITING	ER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO IC PRODU , A REEV R SUCH D HEIR BID	E SPE LIKE NABLE CTS, ALUAT OMEST	AND LOWE THE SPEND ION AND IC PRODUC	T R ING	
	REV. 3/									
	NOTICE PROJECT			CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF CO	NSTRUCTIO	N	
	TO ABII	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR ING SCHE	DULE IN	ISSUI		ED	
	AND A L AND SPE LIST SH PURCHAS SEND A	IST OECIFIC ALL B SING D COPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PROD TO THE THE ARCH	HAVE PR JECT, T BUYER I ITECT/EN	OCURE HE AD N THE IGINEE	HE ADDEND D DRAWING DENDUM AN STATE R SHALL A ENCY FOR	S D	
	INTERES	STED P	ARTIE	S AND Y ADD	ENDUM SH	ESSARY, DULD BE	EXTEN RECEI	LL D THE BID VED BY TH		
SIGNATURE (///	///	11/1	<i>)</i>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR			-0253	DATE /	20162/11
TITLE PRESIL	My	TFE FE	IN DE	050	50174	304-	725			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
FRESIL	ENT	NIDINIO:	45	INIOED	TALAME AND	ADDDEGG	INLODAG	E AROVE LA		



NODZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP15484

PAGE

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

07/20/	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	MS OF SAL	5		SHIP VIA	<u>Vices (1988) (1</u>		F.O.B.		FREIGHT JERMS	
BID OPENING DATE:		09/07/	2011				BID	OPE	NING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.		ITEM NUME	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		WITHIN G DATE	and the second second	TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	то	THE BID		
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO TI ULAT ENT : E ONI D FOI	HE STA IONS T SHALL LY EXC R THE	TE PUR HAT AF ALSO A CEPTION SOLE F	RCHA PPLY APPL MA PURP	WLEDGED E SING DIVI TO THE Y TO AN Y BE FOR OSE OF	SION	
	REV. 1							100	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	LXIIII	1 10				REQUIS	SITION	NO.	: .DEP154	84	
	ADDEND	OUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	ADDEND		AND H	AVE M	ADE	THE NE	CESSAF	RYR	WING CHECEVISIONS		Y
	ADDENI	OUM NO.	'S:								
	NO. 1										20
	NO. 2	• • • • • •									
	NO. 3										
	NO. 4										
	NO. 5		2,140								
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT						RECEIPT (OF TH	D 1000000000000000000000000000000000000
SIGNATURE	///		,)//	SEE RE	VEHSE S		RMS AND CO		.5-025	DATE	09/07/11
TITLE PRESI	DENT	and F	EIN 55	-05	8017	74	504	1			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15484

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS		
07/20/	2011										
BID OPENING DATE:		09/07/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:3	30PM		
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		
				NO.							
			16	1				1			
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RI	EJECTION	OF BIDS.				
		Bert Control State Control					const. alternative scarce of the section				
					DERSTAND		District 1985 1986 198				
	Appendix and the second second	September 1980 (1980) September 1981 (1980)	reductions of the reconstruction	Accepture non-contract	CAMBON SYSTEM OF A REPORT OF THE	Marie Control - Marie Control - Marie	ADE DURING ANY	- 1			
	NOTICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY		311111111111111111111111111111111111111		And the second second second second second	and Euleversia Constitution of Constitution	REPRESENTATIVE	s			
	1				L IS NOT		1				
			NAME OF POST OF PARTY	Visit	WRITING A		C				
	SPECIF	TCALLU	NS BY	AN 9	F CTAL A	ADDENDOM	IS BINDING.	- 1		•	
		////	1. 1	W/10			O T ON A TUBE	- 1			
		4. J. M.	10/01/9/6				SIGNATURE	- 1			
	GRE	EN	mour	15/11	1 COMP	ANY	CUMBANA	1			
				1	/		COMPANY				
	Total or now or now or		09	107	///		DATE				
					Y /		מאוב				
	REV. 1	1/96									
		1,,0									
				ПОТ	ICE	•					
				T01079 050				- 1			
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:					
								i			
	D	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRAT	ION					
	P	URCHAS	ING D	IVISI	ON		4				
	В	UILDIN	G 15	1							
					TREET, E	AST					
	C	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-013	0					
	1 200 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100				STOCK SERVICE TO STOCK STOCK		N ON THE FACE	OF			
ì	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NO	T BE CON	SIDERED:				
1	SEALED	BID									
	DUVED.			_ ا	B-23						
1	BUYER:				B-23						
		A 1		SEERE	YERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	/	1/11	1. 1	1. 111	0	TELEPHONE	925-0253	DATE	9/07/11		
TITLE O		F	EIN			1 007		JOED T	O DE NOTED ADOV		
TITLE PRESIA	DENT	- \	55	-058	80174				O BE NOTED ABOVE		
\\/L	IENI DECE	DIVIDINO	TO DEC	INICE	T NIANAE ANIE	VUUDEGG	IN SPACE AROVE LAR	BELED	'VENDOD'		



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

CHARLESTON WV 25304

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for

DEP15484

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B 07/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER RFQ. NO.: DEP15484 BID OPENING DATE: 09/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 925-9230 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 50 CHARLESTON NU 2530

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT

CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:

THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15484 ***** TOTAL:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONDITIONS
	TELEPHONE

SIGNATURE FEIN 55-0580174

RESIDENT

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Valley Bend Strip

DEP15484

Contractor's Bid Schedule

Green Mountain Company	
511 50th Street	
Charleston, WV 25304	
	Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				AD HE DDIOE	AMOUNT
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	6500
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	3000
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	2000
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	6500
4.1	150	TN	Access Road Stone	50	7500
5.0	1,400		Silt Fence Sediment Control	1	1400
5.1	2,650	-	12" Wattles Erosion Control	1	2650
5.2	70	-	Stone Construction Entrance (12' Width)	190	13300
6.0	2.75		Revegetation	2100	5775
8.0	10,000		Unclassified Excavation	125	12 500
11.1	100		4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	.60-	6060
11.2	50	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	15	750
	80000000				
	<u> </u>	*******			

00000000	1	**************************************	TOTAL	1	
**********	8	******	W IUIALI	_iccocccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc	
*******	3			В	67875
********	3		9		-

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: G	General Information	
Address:	Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: 5 511 50 th Street rleston State: WV Zip Code: 25304 Phon 304-925-9230 E-mail address: gmtk16@aol.com	e: <u>304-925-0253</u>
Part B: L	egal Structure	
(X) Corpo () Other (oration () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership (please specify)	()LLC
Part C: Ce Select only	ertifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violatory one of the following options, follow the instructions for that op	or System (AVS). tion, and sign below.
Rodney	W. Clay , have the express authority to (print name)	certify that:
ac	formation on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (curate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you rFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not cor	nust attach an Entity
and AV	rt of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is d must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach a VS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected date below and complete Part D.	n Entity OFT from
3O	ur business currently has no information in AVS. If you select ovide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below a	this option, you must nd complete Part D.
09/07/11 Da	ate Signature	President Title
2.		

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Telephone #
Begin Date:	
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Telephone #
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. 2

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

cate: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time .09:23:53 Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total	Number:	7

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Mold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139752 139752 139752 139752 139753	CLAY, RODNEY W CLAY, TAMMY J BOWMAN, DAVID H	PRS SH CB DIR TRS SEC VP	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987		100%

President



VEZDOR

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP15484

PAG	E	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	rren		- Landon Company of the Company of t	E0000000000000000000000000000000000000	
		ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/17 BID OPENING DATE	9/07	/2011	DID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	******	***** AD	DENDUM NO.1 ****	******	
	BARBOUR CO.	, WV, TO DI THE COMMENT	STRIBUTE THE PRE S FROM THE MANDA		
	BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM.		IME REMAIN UNCHA	NGED AS 09/07/11	at .
	******	****** NC	OTHER CHANGES *	******	
				e e	•,
	a s			. v	
0001	1		962-73		
	_		ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	***** THI	S IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP15	484 ***** TOTAL:	67,875
	2				
SIGNATURE	///////////////////////////////////////	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		/-/
Mu	My CM		304.	925-0253 DATE	09/07/11
TITLE PREST	DENT	FEIN 55-059	80174		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP15484	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN	NTS, That we, the undersigne	d, <u>Green Mountain Co</u> i	mpany
	of 511 50th Street, Charleston V			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle Westfield Cen			
	with its principal office in the			
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	f Five Percent	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and	I truly to be made, we jointly and severa	lly bind ourselves, our heirs, a	administrators, executors	, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above obligation	s such that whereas the Princ	cipal has submitted to the	Purchasing Section of the
Departn DEP15	nent of Administration a certain bid or pr i484, Valley Bend Strip in Barbour (oposal, attached hereto and r County WV, according to	made a part hereof, to en plans and specification	ter into a contract in writing for is.
	NOW THEREFORE,			
agreem force an	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the shall furnish any other bonds and insent created by the acceptance of said bind effect. It is expressly understood and the penal amount of this obligation as he	surance required by the bid or id, then this obligation shall be agreed that the liability of the	proposal, and shall in all null and void, otherwise	other respects perform the this obligation shall remain in full
	The Surety, for the value received, here aired or affected by any extension of the otice of any such extension.			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and	d Surety have hereunto set th	eir hands and seals, and	such of them as are corporations
have ca	used their corporate seals to be affixed	155		문화)
	_day of _ August, 2	0.50		
Principa	l Corporate Seal		Green Mountain C	ompany
			(N	ame of Principal)
			By 1/6/6	a all
			Rodney W. Clay (M	ust be President or ce President)
				ce Presidenty
			President	(Title)
Surety C	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insu	rance Company ame of Surety)
			(1)	ame or surety)
			Nom	Andrews production of the second
			Ross E. Johnson ^A	ttorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or bereafter affixed to any

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina Same *

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 5th day of igust A.D., 2011 August









State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY Of Kanawha , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Rodney W. Clay</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
I am an employee of <u>Green Mountain Company</u> ;and,
I do hereby attest that <u>Green Mountain Company</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Green Mountain Company (Company name) By: Title: President
Date:09/07/11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of September, 2011
By Commission expires April 6, 2019
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAVID H. BOWMAN 722 GORDON DR. CHARLESTON, WV 25303 My commission expires April 6, 2019

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP 15484

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board-of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities. as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, 'association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of ~ny of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATUIZE

Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company	
Authorized Signature:	Date: <u>09/07/11</u>
State of West Virginia	
County of Kanawha , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this _7th_day of _	September , 20 <u>11</u>
My Commission expiresApril 6,	, 20 <u>19</u>
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC David Houman

